FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

6-25-61

06-29-2001



101764849

2 5 200) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

| | THE OWN COVER SHEET |
|---|--|
| | MARKS ONLY |
| | Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type |
| X New | X Assignment License |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment |
| Document ID # | Effective Date Month Day Year |
| Correction of PTO Error | Merger Month Day Year |
| Reel # Frame # | Change of Name |
| Corrective Document | |
| | Other |
| Conveying Party | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name So's (USA) Company, Inc. | 06/21/01 |
| Formerly | |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership Corporation Association |
| Other | |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza | ation a California corporation |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached |
| Name Tianjin Traditional Chine | ogo Modigino Manufactory |
| Name Tianjin Traditional Chine | ese Medicine Mandiactory |
| DBA/AKA/TA | |
| Composed of | |
| Address (line 1) No. 3 Yanmen Road | |
| Address (line 2) Hebei District | |
| Address (line 3) Tianjin | CHINA PC 300232 |
| Individual General Partnership | State/Country Zip Code |
| Corporation Association | not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic |
| Other | representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz | document from Assignment) cation a Chinese corporation |
| | PR OFFICE USE ONLY |
| _ garge) | |
| 40,9 0 B2 | |
| | and the state of t |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002321 FRAME: 0680

| FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 1618B | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | | |
|--|-----------------------------------|-----------|---|--|--|
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | | | |
| Name [| SOLSTICE MEDICINCE COMPANY | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | 1043 Cesar E. Chavez | z Avenue | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | Los Angeles, California 90033 | | | | |
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (310) 824-5555 | | | | | |
| Name | me [I. Morley Drucker, Esq. | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | FULWIDER PATTON LEE & UTECHT, LLP | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | Los Angeles, California 90045 | | | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. | | | | | |
| Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) | | | | | |
| 75/908, | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 | | | | | |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 | | | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account | | | | | |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 06-2425 | | | | | |
| Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No | | | | | |
| 1 | and Signature | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | | |
| l | ley Drucker, Esq. | Modey Jan | June 22, 2001 | | |
| Name | e of Person Signing | Signature | Date Signed | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002321 FRAME: 0681 ASSIGNMENT OF A TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SO'S (USA) COMPANY., INC., a California corporation of 1043 Cesar E.

Chavez Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90033 (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted, used and is

using the trademark YINCHIAO TABLET and Design, which trademark was filed in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office, under Serial No. 75/908,118 on February 3, 2000; and

WHEREAS, TIANJIN TRADITIONAL CHINESE MEDICINE MANUFACTORY, a

corporation organized and existing under the laws of China, of No. 3 Yanmen Road, Hebei

District, Tianjin, China PC 300232, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said

trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and

interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

trademark, and the above-identified application thereof, and the registration thereof.

SO'S (USA) COMPANY, INC.

Date: June 21, 2001

Philip So

President

208449.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002321 FRAME: 0682

CALIFORNIA





| ALL-PURPOSE |
|--|
| ACKNOWLEDGEMENT |
| On June 2, 201 before me, Manual Mary Lublic, NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC" personally appeared Manual Manual Mary Public. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) |
| whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal COMM. #1185867 NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE V. MONICA MANDEL COMM. #1185867 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA O COMM. LXP. JUNE 5, 20027 |
| OPTIONAL INFORMATION TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT A SUMMENT OF DOCUMENT AND SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE OPTIONAL INFORMATION NUMBER OF PAGES SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE |

RECORDED: 06/25/2001 REEL: 002321 FRAME: 0683